Maine law.
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FISHING IN CERTAIN WATERS 1005
RESOLVES, 1957 CHAP. 45

Eagle lake (including Round pond), Tg, R13; T§, R13; TS§, R1z; T7, Riz;
Tz, R13
Munsungun lake, T8, R10; T9, R10; TS, Rg

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 43 A

RESOLVE, Opening Certain Waters in Piscataquis County to Fishing Under
General Law.

Piscataquis county; opening certain waters to fishing. Resolved: That the
Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to issue a rule and regulation opening the following waters in Piscata-
quis county to fishing under the Piscataquis county general law:

Elbow pond, Upper, T10, R10; T11, RIO

Island pond, Tg, R10

Pleasant lake, Big, Tg, R11; T10, RII

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 44

RESOLVE, Regulating Salmon Fishing in Sebec Lake, Piscataquis County.

Sebec lake; regulating salmon fishing. Resolved: That the Commissioner of
Inland Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to issue a
rule and regulation reducing in a period of 4 years, beginning September 1, 1957
and ending September 1, 1961, the size limit on salmon taken in Sebec Lake,
Piscataquis county, from 14 inches in length to 12 inches in length, with a day
limit of g fish.

Effective August 28, 1957

Chapter 45

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Certain Waters in Aroostook County.

Aroostook county; regulating fishing in certain waters. Resolved: That the
Commissioner of Inland Fisheries and Game be, and hereby is, authorized and
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